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FEATURES:
► Building Block For: 
	 - Power Amplifiers 
	 - Image Rejection Mixers 
	 - I & Q  / SSB Modulators 
	 - Phase Shifters & More...

SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. A 03/02/21)

Frequency 50 - 500 MHz

Insertion Loss (dB)
Typ. Max.

1.7 2.2

Amplitude Unbalance (dB)
Typ. Max.

1.0 1.5

Phase Unbalance (Deg.)
Typ. Max.

3.0 5.0

Isolation (dB)
Typ. Min.

25 13

VSWR 1.3:1 (Typ.)

Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)

Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85°C

Package # 102S

PORT CONFIGURATION
Input Isolated +90º Output 0º Output Case GND

1 2 8 7 3,4,5,6
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Data @ 25ºC
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Data @ 25ºC

P
E

R
F

O
R

M
A

N
C

E
 P

L
O

T
S

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

50 95 140 185 230 275 320 365 410 455 500

Ph
as

e 
U

nb
al

an
ce

 (
de

gr
ee

s)

Frequency (MHz)

-40

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

50 95 140 185 230 275 320 365 410 455 500

R
et

ur
n 

Lo
ss

 (
dB

)

Frequency (MHz)

S11 (Input) S22 (0° Output) S33 (90° Output) S44 (Isolated)


